Idaho Department of Health & Welfare ( Region II
Mental Health Board

(  2011  (
County Commissioners (3):
Mike Grow (12/31/14)

Nez Perce County Commissioner

1225 Idaho St., Lewiston, ID 83501

Tel: (208) 799-3090

mikegrow@co.nezperce.id.us

Carol Galloway (12/31/12)
Clearwater County Commissioner

150 Michigan Ave.

Orofino, ID 83544

Tel: (208) 476-3615

cgalloway@clearwatercounty.org
Tom Stroschein (12/31/13)

Latah County Commissioner

PO Box 8068, Moscow, ID  83843

Tel: (208) 882-8580

toms@latah.id.us
ID.Dept. of Health & Welfare (2):
Vicki Malone (12/31/12)

Mental Health Program Manager
Department of Health & Welfare

PO Drawer B, Lewiston, ID  83501

Tel: (208) 799-4440

malonev@dhw.idaho.gov
Brian Pope (12/31/11)
Chief of Children’s Mental Health

PO Drawer B, Lewiston, ID  83501

Tel: (208) 799-4360

popeb@dhw.idaho.gov
Parents of Children with Serious Emotional Disturbance (2):
Carrie Soldatek (12/31/13)
182 Lochsa Court , Lewiston ID  83501

Tel: (208) 743-5607

Carrie21771@yahoo.com
Artice J. Coil (12/31/14)

P.O.Box 2184, Orofino, ID 83544

Tel: (208) 827-0363

acoil@hotmail.com
Law Enforcement Officer (1):
Chris Goetz (12/31/12) (Vice Chair)
Clearwater County Sheriff
PO Box 724, Orofino, ID  83544

Tel: (208) 476-4521

cgoetz@clearwatercounty.org 
Also, SHN law enforcement Rep
Adult Mental Health Services Consumer Representatives, Advocates, or Family Members (3):
Barbara Kauffman (12/31/11)

3336 16th Street, Lewiston, ID  83501

Tel: (208) 743-4708 / Cell: (208) 791-4460
bkauffman1951@q.com
Lisa Martin (12/31/13)

Dist. 2 M H Court Coordinator

Idaho Supreme Court

PO Box 896, Lewiston, ID  83501
Tel: (208) 790-1748
mhcourt@clearwire.net 
Jim Rehder (12/31/14) (Chair)
1184 Cottonwood Butte Rd, Cottonwood, Idaho 83522
Tel: (208) 962-7798
jsrehder@connectwireless.us 

Provider of Mental Health Services (1):
Diana Pals (12/31/14)

1041 Lyon Rd, Moscow, ID 83843

Tel: (208) 301-3920

dianapals@hotmail.com
Rep. of Elementary or Secondary Public Education System (1):
Steven J. Button (12/31/13) (Sec)
3722 15th Street, Lewiston, ID 83501

Tel: (208) 305-9633
sbutton@lewistonschools.net
Representative of Juvenile Justice System (1):
Melissa Anstine (12/31/13)
Department of Juvenile Corrections

140 Southport Ave, Lewiston, 83501

Tel: (208) 799-3332 x 101

melissa.anstine@idjc.idaho.gov 
Physician or Other Licensed Health Practitioner (1):

Dr. Stephen Holmes (12/31/12)

St. Joseph Regional Medical Ctr.

P.O. Box 816, Lewiston, ID 83501

Tel: (208) 799-5700

sholmes@sjrmc.org
Representative of a Hospital (1):

Casey Meza (12/31/11)
Clearwater Valley Hospital

St. Mary’s Hospital

301 Cedar Street, Orofino, ID  83544

Tel: (208) 476-4555

casey.meza@smh-cvhc.org 
Member of RAC on Substance Use Disorders (1):
Eleanor Downey (12/31/11)
Lewis-Clark State College

500 8th Avenue, Lewiston, ID  83501

Tel: (208) 792-2266

epdowney@lcsc.edu
